CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED ,
AC SERIES （（（（Small Size）））） POE-D21-01-E-07 Ver : 07 Page: 1/ 20
PRODUCT:
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR
SAFETY RECOGNIZED
TYPE: AC SERIES（（（（Small Size））））
CUSTOMER:
DOC. NO.: POE-D21-01-E-07

AC SERIES （（（（Small Size）））） POE-D21-01-E-07 Ver : 07 Page: 8/ 20
5.Marking ：：：：
1.Type Designation  AC
2.Nominal Capacitance  Identified by 3-Figure Code. Ex. 47pF�"47"，470pF�"471"
3.Capacitance Tolerance  J:±5%,K:±10%,M:±20%
4.Company Name Code(Trade mark)
5.Class code & Voltage
X1: 400V~ / Y2: 250V~
X1: 440V~ / Y2: 300V~
6. Products ID Abbreviation ex.
Marking ex.
Two sides marking
0AC
(X1: 400V~ / Y2: 250V~)
1AC
(X1: 440V~ / Y2: 300V~)
* Marking by the laser.
* “ ‧”：Individual specification code, it is added under the lot no.
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED ,
AC SERIES （（（（Small Size）））） POE-D21-01-E-07 Ver : 07 Page: 9/ 20
6. Scope
THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO CERAMIC INSULATED CAPACITORS DISK TYPE USED IN ELECTRONIC
EQUIPMENT.
1. VDE/UL/CSA recognized capacitor for Antenna coupling and AC line-by-pass.X1, Y2 Capacitor based on IEC 60384-14
“UL, CSA recognized for across-the-line, line-by-pass” and antenna-isolation.
2. Approval Standard and Recognized No.
Safety
Standard Standard No. Subclass w.v. Recognized No.
X1 400VAC or 440VAC
UL ANSI/UL 60384-14:2013
Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
E146544
X1 400VAC or 440VAC
CSA CAN/CSA E60384-14:2009
Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
2347969
X1 400VAC or 440VAC VDE
(ENEC)
EN 60384-14:2013/A1:2016
IEC 6.384-14:2013
IEC 6.384-14:2013/AMD1:2016 Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
40001829
X1 400VAC or 440VAC
SEV EN 60384-14:2013 + A1:16
Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
21.0555
X1 400VAC or 440VAC
SEMKO EN 60384-14:2013+A1
Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
1811994
X1 400VAC or 440VAC
FIMKO EN 60384-14:2013 + A1:16
Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
NSC FI 30460
X1 400VAC or 440VAC
NEMKO EN 60384-14:2013;A1
Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
P18222947
X1 400VAC or 440VAC ENEC
(Demko)
EN 60384-14:2013/ A1:2016,
EN 60384-14:2013 Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
ENEC-01962-A1
X1 400VAC or 440VAC
DEMKO EN 60384-14:2013/A1:2016
EN 60384-14:2013 Y2 250VAC or 300VAC
D-07617
GB/T6346.14-2015 X1:400VAC /Y2:250VAC CQC08001026519
CQC
IEC60384-14:2013 X1: 440VAC /Y2:300VAC CQC15001121984
X1 400VAC SU03065-14004A
X1 440VAC SU03065-14001A
KC60384-1(2015-09) ;